
No. Name Country Organization Title Contact

1 Mr. Jamahir Anwary Afghanistan
Ministry of Refugees and 

Repatriation
Minister of Refugees and 

Repatriation

2
Mr. Mohammad Jawad 

Mohaqeq
Afghanistan

Ministry of Refugees and 
Repatriation

Senior Advisor to the Minister jawadmohaqeq@yahoo.com

3
Mr. Mohammad Anwar 

Anwarzai
Afghanistan Ministry of Foreign Affairs

General Director of the 
UN&International 

Conferences Department
manwarzai@aol.com

4 Mr. Said Hasan Stoor Afghanistan Ministry of Interior
Chief of Intelligence 

Department of General 
Commander of Border Force

abp-pre@yahoo.com

5 Mr. Ahmad Samim Ahmadi Afghanistan
Ministry of Refugees and 

Repatriation
Database designer and 

developer
Samim301@hotmail.com

6 Mr. Parviz Musayev Azerbaijan State Migration Service Deputy Head info@migration.gov.az

7 Mr. Ilyas Huseynov Azerbaijan State Migration Service Inspector info@migration.gov.az

8 Mr. Islam Guliyev Azerbaijan Ministry of Foreign Affairs

III secretary, Department of 
Human Rights, 

Democratization and 
Humanitarian Affairs

i_guliyev@mfa.gov.az
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9
Mr. Seyed Mohammad 

Tahavori
Iran Ministry of Interior

Advisor to the Minister of 
Interior and Director General 

of Bureau for Aliens and 
Foreign Immigrants Affairs 

(BAFIA)

10 Mr. Ali Asgar Jamrasi Iran Ministry of Interior
Expert of the International 

Relations Department
a.jamrasi@yahoo.com

11 Ms. Gulshara Abdykalikova Kazakhstan
Ministry of Labour and 
Social Protection of 

Population
Minister

12 Mr. Barlybay Sadykov Kazakhstan Ministry of Foreign Affairs
Director of the Department 
of International Cooperation

13 Mr. Bakyt Ospanov Kazakhstan Ministry of Foreign Affairs
Representative of MFA in 

Almaty

14 Mr. Khibratulla Doskaliev Kazakhstan Ministry of Internal Affairs
Chairman of the Committee 

of Migration Police

15 Mr. Marat Suleimenov Kazakhstan Ministry of Internal Affairs
Head of the Refugee Unit of 
the Committee of Migration 

Police



16 Mr. Damir Khalikov Kazakhstan
Ministry of Emergency 

Situations
Head of Almaty Department 
of Emergency Situations

17 Mr. Saginbek Tursunov Kazakhstan
Human Rights Commission 

under the President
Chairman

18 Mr. Aibol Zhaksalykov Kazakhstan National Security Committee

Deputy head of Border 
Control Unit, Regional 

Department/Eastern Border, 
Border Guards Service

19 Mr. Kanat Ibraev Kazakhstan National Security Committee
Deputy Head of the Border 
Point "Almaty," Border 

Guards Service

20
Mr. Abytov Almasbek 

Ahunjanovich
Kyrgyzstan

Ministry of Labour, 
Employment and Migration

Minister

21
Mr. Baiboriev Alik 
Sheishenalievich

Kyrgyzstan
Ministry of Labour, 

Employment and Migration
Deputy Minister

22
Mr. Nyshanov Akylbek 

Savidalievich
Kyrgyzstan

State Committee on 
National Security

Deputy Chief of Border 
Forces, Colonel

nishanovakyl@mail.ru

23
Mr. Degenbaev Erkin 

Keneshevich
Kyrgyzstan

State Committee on 
National Security

Head of unit of State 
Committee on National 

Security



24
Ms. Toktobekova Mariam 

Toktobekovna
Kyrgyzstan Ministry of Foreign Affairs

Attache of the Department of 
Consular Service

mika_555@mail.ru

25
Mr. Chuplygin Alexander 

Vasilievich
Russian Federation Ministry of Foreign Affairs

Head of the Unit on 
migration issues and situation 
of refugees of the Department 
on humanitarian cooperation 

and human rights  

26
Mr. Surkov Vladimir 

Alexandrovich
Russian Federation Ministry of Foreign Affairs

Attache of the Department on 
humanitarian cooperation and 

human rights 

dgpch@yandex.ru, 
dgpch@mid.ru

27
Mr. Rucheikov Vladimir 

Konstantinovich
Russian Federation Federal Migration Service

Head of the Unit on asylum 
issues of the Department on 

citizenship issues
fmsrvk@mail.ru

28
Mr. Fisechko Valeriy 

Nikolaevich
Russian Federation Federal Security Service

Representative of the Border 
Guards Service in Kazakhstan

kazak_230967@mail.ru

29 Mr. Nizomidin Zohidov Tajikistan Ministry of Foreign Affairs
Deputy Minister of Foreign 

Affairs
info@mfa.tj

30 Mr. Saidakbar Bodomov Tajikistan
State Committee on 
National Security

Deputy Head of the 
Department of Border 

Management

31
Ms. Mahbubakhan Talbievna 

Gulova
Tajikistan Migration Service Lawyer - Senior Adviser parvina-70@mail.ru



32
Ms. Mavjuda Mukhtarovna 

Akhmedova
Tajikistan Presidential Apparatus

Head specialist of the 
department of social 

protection
mavj-ahmedova@mail.ru

33 Mr. Berlan Pars Alan Turkey Ministry of Foreign Affairs

Head of Migration 
Department, Deputy General
Directorate of Migration, 

Asylum and Visa

34 Mr. Atilla Toros Turkey Ministry of Interior

Director of the Bureau on 
Development and 

Implementation of Legislation 
on Asylum, Migration and 
Administrative Capacity

atilla.toros@icisler.gt

35
Mr. Hojamkuliyev 
Annamuhammet

Turkmenistan State Migration Service Deputy Head 

36 Mr. Sariyev Arslan Turkmenistan State Border Guard Service
Head of Operative 

Department of the Border 
Guard Service

37 Mr. Narbotayev Chary Turkmenistan Ministry of Interior
Head of Department of 
Passportization and 

Registration of Population

38 Mr. Atamurat Achylov Turkmenistan Ministry of National Security Deputy Chief of Department 

No. Name Country Organization Title Contact

39 Ms. Khadija Abysheva Kazakhstan Sana Sezim Director

Civil Society



40 Ms. Zulfia Baisakova Kazakhstan Union of Crisis Centers Director soyuzkz@rambler.ru

41 Mr. Denis Dzhivaga Kazakhstan Bureau for Human Rights

lawyer, coordinator of 
UNHCR project on legal 
assistance to refugees and 

stateless persons

denis@bureau.kz; 
denis.dzhivaga@gmail.com

42 Ms. Rozani Ismailova Kazakhstan Assessment Risks Group

43 Mr. Vadim Ni Kazakhstan
Law and Environment 
Eurasia Partnership

vadimnee@mail.ru

44
Ms. Ludmila Vasilievna 

Arapova
Kyrgyzstan Legal Clinic Adilet lawyer arapoval@rambler.ru

45 Ms. Avazkan Ormonova Kyrgyzstan DIA Director aormonova@rambler.ru

46
Ms. Dilorom Akramovna 

Atabaeva
Tajikistan Consortium of Initiatives Executive Director dilorom-atabaeva@mail.ru

47
Ms. Sanoat Akhtamovna 

Solieva
Tajikistan Femida Director femida-tj@mail.ru

48 Ms. Munira Akhmedova Tajikistan Femida munira.tj@mail.ru

49 Ms. Roza Kuzakhmetova Turkmenistan Keik Okara Chairperson roza_okara@mail.ru

50 Ms. Lyudmila Petukhova Turkmenistan Ynam Chairperson ynam-club@rambler.ru

51 Ms. Natalya Abdullaeva Uzbekistan
Women for Sustainable 

Development

International and Regional Organizations



No. Name Country Organization Title Contact

52 Mr. Toktasyn Buzubaev
CIS/Executive Committee 
of the Commonwealth of 

Independent States
Deputy Chairman buzub@mail.ru

53 Mr. Serhad Varli

Conference on Interaction 
and Confidence Building 
Measures in Central Asia 

(CICA)

Director serhad.varli@s-cica.kz

54 Ms. Sophie Romanens Uzbekistan
ICRC Regional Delegation 

in Central Asia
Protection Delegate sromanens@icrc.org

55 Ms. Laziza Rakhimova Uzbekistan
ICRC Regional Delegation 

in Central Asia
Cooperation Officer lrakhimova@icrc.org

56 Ms. Lyudmila Shamshura Kazakhstan ICRC kaztracing@mail.ru

57 Mr. Gyula Kadar Kazakhstan IFRC
Regional Representative for 

Central Asia
gyula.kadar@ifrc.org

58 Ms. Sue Le Mesurier Switzerland IFRC Senior Officer/Migration sue.lemesurier@ifrc.org

59 Ms. Assel Tastanova Kazakhstan IFRC
Regional 

Information/Principles and 
Values Coordinator

assel.tastanova@ifrc.org



60 Ms. Jana Costachi Kazakhstan ILO
ILO Senior Migration Policy 

Advisor/CTA 
costachi@ilo.org

61 Ms. Fiona Frazer Kyrgyzstan OHCHR
Deputy Head of the Regional 

Office for Central Asia 
ffrazer@ohchr.org.kg 

62 Mr. Goran Svilanovic Austria

OSCE/Office of the 
Coordinator of Economic 

and Environmental 
Activities 

Coordinator of OSCE 
Economic and Environmental 

Activities 

63 Ms. Ruth Pojman Austria

OSCE / Office of the 
OSCE Special 

Representative for 
Combating Trafficking in 

Human Beings

Deputy Co-ordinator Ruth.Pojman@osce.org

64 Ms. Nina Lindroos-Kopolo Austria

OSCE/Office of the 
Coordinator of OSCE 

Economic and 
Environmental Activities 

Senior Economic Adviser Nina.Lindroos-Kopolo@osce.org

65 Ms. Dace Schlentz Poland
OSCE/Office for 

Democratic Institutions and 
Human Rights

Migration/Freedom of 
Movement Adviser

66 Ms. Zarina Ligay Kazakhstan OSCE Centre in Astana Senior Programme Assistant zarina.ligay@osce.org

67 Ms. Alexander Peytchev Kazakhstan OSCE Centre in Astana
Economic and Environmental 

Officer
alexander.peychev@osce.org



68 Mr. Otabek Rashidov Uzbekistan
OSCE Project Coordinator 

in Uzbekistan
National Project Officer otabek.rashidov@osce.org

69 Mr. Stefan Buchmayer Kazakhstan
OSCE Liaison Office in 

Almaty
Human Dimension Officer stefan.buchmayer@osce.org

70 Mr. Stephen Tull Kazakhstan UNDP

UNDP Resident 
Representative in 

Kazakhstan/UN Resident 
Coordinator

71 Ms. Ekaterina Paniklova Kazakhstan UNDP
UNDP Deputy Resident 

Representative
ekaterina.paniklova@undp.org

72 Mr. Vlastimil Samek Kazakhstan UNDPI Representative

73 Ms. Laura Kennedy Kazakhstan
UNESCO Almaty Cluster 

Office
Programme Specialist, Social 

and Human Sciences
l.kennedy@unesco.org

74 Ms. Gulnara Kadyrkulova Kazakhstan UNFPA Regional Office
Programme Specialist on 
Population Development

kadyrkulova@unfpa.org

75 Mr. Miroslav Jenca Turkmenistan UNRCCA
Special Representative of the 
UN Secretary General, Head 

of UNRCCA

76 Mr. Marc Bojanic Turkmenistan UNRCCA Human Rights Officer boganicm@un.org

77 Ms. Inna Biryukova Kazakhstan USAID
Anti-Trafficking Project 
Manager for Central Asia

ibiryukova@usaid.gov



78 Ms. Ilgiza Sharipova Uzbekistan USAID Project Management Assistant isharipova@usaid.gov

79 Ms. Nargis Azizova Kazakhstan UN Women Programme Specialist nargis.azizova@unwomen.org

80 Ms. Damira Sartbayeva Kazakhstan UN Women
CIS Regional Programme 

Director
damira.sartbayeva@unwomen.org

No. Name Country Organization Title Contact

81 Ms. Erika Feller Switzerland UNHCR
Assistant High Commissioner 

for Protection

82 Mr. Kasidis Rochanakorn Switzerland UNHCR
Director of the Bureau for 

Asia and Pacific

83 Mr. Indrika Ratwatte Switzerland UNHCR
Deputy Director of the 

Bureau for Asia and Pacific

84 Ms. Anja Klug Switzerland UNHCR
Head of Asylum/Migration 

Unit, Division of 
International Protection

klug@unhcr.org

85 Mr. Bart Leerschool Switzerland UNHCR
Senior Legal Officer, Bureau 

of Asia and Pacific
LEERSCHO@unhcr.org

86 Mr. Saber Azam Kazakhstan UNHCR
Regional Representative for 

Central Asia
azam@unhcr.org

87 Mr. Frank Remus Kazakhstan UNHCR
Deputy Regional 

Representative for Central 
Asia

remus@unhcr.org

UNHCR



88 Ms. Emmanuelle Mitte Kazakhstan UNHCR Senior Regional Legal Advisor mitte@unhcr.org

89 Ms. Irina Korenyak Kazakhstan UNHCR
Senior Regional 

Program/Admin Officer
KORENYAK@unhcr.org

90 Mr. Reuben Liew Kazakhstan UNHCR Protection Officer liew@unhcr.org

91 Ms. Damelya Aitkhozhina Kazakhstan UNHCR Assistant Protection Officer AITKHOZH@unhcr.org

92 Ms. Khalida Azhigulova Kazakhstan UNHCR Protection Assistant azhigulo@unhcr.org

93 Ms. Zhanna Dossova Kazakhstan UNHCR Assistant Regional PI Officer dossova@unhcr.org

94 Mr. Sergey Ivchenko Kazakhstan UNHCR IUNV ivchenko@unhcr.org

95 Ms. Olga Kim Kazakhstan UNHCR Assistant RSD Officer kim@unhcr.org

96 Mr. Ruslan Kazkenov Kazakhstan UNHCR Assisstant Liaison Officer KAZKENOV@unhcr.org

97 Ms. Kristina Zitnanova Kazakhstan UNHCR consultant zitnanov@unhcr.org

98 Mr. Hans Friedrich Schodder Kyrgyzstan UNHCR Representative schodder@unhcr.org

99 Mr. Mahir Safarli Kyrgyzstan UNHCR Head of Office/Osh safarli@unhcr.org

100 Mr. Oleg Zhdanov Kyrgyzstan UNHCR National Protection Officer zhdanov@unhcr.org  

101 Mr. Jose Euceda Tajikistan UNHCR Representative euceda@unhcr.org

102 Ms. Brita Helleland Turkmenistan UNHCR Representative

103
Mr. Nader Farhad 

Mohammad 
Afghanistan UNHCR Assistant PI Officer farhad@unhcr.org



104 Ms. Annabelle Roig Belgium UNHCR
Senior External Relations 

Officer
roig@unhcr.org

105 Ms. Rozita Roghani Iran UNHCR Associate Liaison Officer roghani@unhcr.org

106 Ms. Irina Conovali Russian Federation UNHCR Protection Officer CONOVALI@unhcr.org

No. Name Country Organization Title Contact

107 Ms. Laura Thompson Switzerland IOM Deputy Director General

108 Mr. Andreas Halbach Austria IOM ahallbach@iom.int

109 Mr. Zlatko Zigic Kazakhstan IOM
Regional Coordinator for 

Central Asia
zzigic@iom.int

110 Mr. Pawel Szalus Kazakhstan IOM pszalus@iom.int

111 Ms. Svetlana Bekmambetova Kazakhstan IOM BEKMAMBETOVA@iom.int

112 Ms. Bermet Moldobayeva Kazakhstan IOM bmoldybayeva@iom.int

113 Ms. Mariya Shmeleva Kazakhstan IOM mshmeleva@iom.int

114 Mr. Sergey Sazonov Kazakhstan IOM ssazonov@iom.int

115 Ms Olga Sosnina Kazakhstan IOM ososnina@iom.int

116
Mr. Zhumazhan 
Zholdasbekov

Kazakhstan IOM zzholdasbekov@iom.int

117 Mr. Dmitriy Valentey Russian Federation IOM dvalentey@iom.int

118 Mr. Zeynal Hajiyev Tajikistan IOM Chief of Mission zhajiyev@iom.int

IOM



119 Mr. Zohir Navjavonov Tajikistan IOM znavjavonov@iom.int

120 Ms. Nodira Karimova Uzbekistan IOM nkarimova@iom.int

121
Ms. Mahym 

Orazmuhamedova
Turkmenistan IOM morazmuhamedova@iom.int

No. Name Country Organization Title Contact

122 Mr. Aziz Rakhman Faiqe Afghanistan
Consular Department in 

Almaty
General Consul azizfaiqe@yahoo.com

123 Mr. Peters Curtis Canada Embassy Counsellor (Political)

124 Mr. Norbert Jousten EU delegation
Delegation of the European 

Union to Kazakhstan
Ambassador/Head of 

delegation

125 Mr. Rene Mally EU delegation
Delegation of the European 

Union to Kazakhstan
Head of Operations Section Rene.MALLY@eeas.europa.eu

126 Mr. Johan Schitterer France Consulate General Attache
johan.schitterer@diplomatic.gouv

.fr

127 Dr. Gerold Amelung Germany 
Consulate General of the 

Federal Republic of 
Germany (Germany)

Consul General geroldamelung@hotmail.com

128 Mr. Szilard Teleki Hungary Consulate General Consul General mission.ala@kum.gov.hu

129 Mr. Soijoong Kwon Korea Embassy of Korea sjkwon94@mofat.go.kr

Diplomatic Missions in Kazakhstan



130 Mr. Zheng Zhong
People's Republic 

of China
Embassy of the People's 

Republic of China
Attache

131 Mr. Sun Jiefu
People's Republic 

of China
Embassy of the People's 

Republic of China
First Secretary

132 Ms. Sanna Tachmetova Sweden Embassy of Sweden
sanna.tachmetova@foreign.minist

ry.se

133 Mr. Chasper Sarott Switzerland Embassy of Switzerland Attache chasper.sarott@eda.admin.ch

134 Mr. Bakhrom  Kholnazarov Tajikistan Embassy of Tajikistan Ambassador tajemb_astana@mail.ru

135 Mr. Eshim Kebapcioglu Turkey Embassy of Turkey ykebapcioglu@mfa.gov.tr

136 Mr. Michael Snowden USA Consulate General Consul General snowdenmg@state.gov

137 Mr. Matthew Briggs USA Consulate General Political Officer briggsmm@state.gov


